OSHKOSH (920) 232-3432 FOX CITIES (920 727-2880 FAX (920) 303-3025 E-mail: sertmer@co.winnebago.wi.us



The Wave of the Future

## NOTICE OF CHANGE TO 2022 WINNEBAGO COUNTY BUDGET

On March 29, 2022, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors adopted the following resolutions:

AMENDED

RESOLUTION NO. 303-032022: To Accept the Neighborhood Improvement Grant Fund of

\$10,351.686.15 awarded to Winnebago County and Effect a

**Budget Transfer** 

Submitted by:

HUMAN SERVICES BOARD SHILOH RAMOS, DISTRICT NO. 5

And co-sponsoring County Board Supervisors per

attached petition.

(Two-Thirds of Membership)

(Signed by County Executive Doemel on April 8, 2022)

Please note that Sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats., requires this notice be posted on the Winnebago County website announcing these changes to the 2022 Winnebago County budget. Copies of these resolutions and the proceedings from this county board meeting are available from the Winnebago County Clerk's Office at 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh, WI; or on the county's website at <a href="https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings">https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings</a>

Done on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2022. Susan T. Ertmer Winnebago County Clerk